Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		104/11/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.	
Street Address:	24601 Center Ridge Road	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44145	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2687036	PETRO PASSPORT
Registration Number:	2559399	PETRO STOP
Registration Number:	2510995	THE QUALITY DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	2494675	PETRO CYBERSTOP
Registration Number:	2450381	PETRO
Registration Number:	2430697	IRON SKILLET AMERICA'S CHOICE FOR HOMESTYLE COOKING SINCE 1975
Registration Number:	2328612	IRON SKILLET AMERICA'S CHOICE FOR HOMESTYLE COOKING
Registration Number:	2271214	THE CHOICE OF AMERICA'S DRIVERS
Registration Number:	2139638	PETRO FILLING STATION YOU'LL NEVER LEAVE ON EMPTY
Registration Number:	2131013	FAST LANE
Registration Number:	1957384	PETRO MERCANTILE COMPANY THE DRIVER'S GENERAL STORE
Registration Number:	1948444	THE DRIVER'S GENERAL STORE TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0109

900104718

Registration Number:	1843253	LUCKY JACKS
Registration Number:	1839483	LUCKY JACKS
Registration Number:	1819876	TRUCKERS MOVE PETRO AMERICA
Registration Number:	1719254	PETRO:PLUS
Registration Number:	1689774	PETRO STOPPING CENTERS
Registration Number:	1670519	PETRO STOPPING CENTERS
Registration Number:	1620580	IRON SKILLET
Registration Number:	1615532	PETRO
Registration Number:	1610830	PETRO STOPPING CENTER
Registration Number:	1606012	PETRO
Registration Number:	1541034	PETRO:2
Registration Number:	1528974	IRON SKILLET
Registration Number:	1522605	IRON SKILLET GAZETTE
Registration Number:	1518518	QUICK! SKILLET
Registration Number:	1510420	PETRO:LUBE
Registration Number:	1505318	PETRO TRAVEL PLAZA
Registration Number:	1424435	PETRO STOPPING CENTER
Registration Number:	1414552	PETRO PRIDE KEEPS YOU MOVIN!
Registration Number:	1414551	PETRO PRIDE
Registration Number:	1203914	PETRO STOPPING CENTER
Registration Number:	1137057	IRON SKILLET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)338-2880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-338-2943

Email: kherman@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Kim Herman

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square
Address Line 2: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21388.7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kim Herman
Signature:	/Kim Herman/
Date:	04/22/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wells Fargo - Petro release - Security Interest - Trademarks (2)#page1.tif

source=Wells Fargo - Petro release - Security Interest - Trademarks (2)#page2.tif

source=Wells Fargo - Petro release - Security Interest - Trademarks (2)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 11, 2008, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), having an office at 1445 Ross Avenue, 4th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202.

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent and Petro Stopping Centers, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Grantor"), are parties to that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Agreement") dated February 9, 2004, recorded on February 26, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 2920, Frame No. 0486, whereby Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and pending applications for registration (the "Trademarks") of Grantor, as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to those certain Trademarks identified and/or described in the <u>Annex</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor, without recourse or warranty, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and to the extent that the Agreement created a security interest in such Released Trademarks, Collateral Agent hereby releases such security interest.

Dated: April 11, 2008

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., as

Collateral Agent

Bv:

David/G. James, Seniorl V

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
,	ss.
COUNTY OF DALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this 11th day of April, 2008, personally appeared David G. James to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Senior Vice President of WELLS BANK

ciation.

D. DOARY PURPLE START PURPLE FARGO BANK, N.A., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. and he acknowledged such instrument to be the free act and deed of said

Notary Public

1380273v.1 WEL554/58005

Annex

I. <u>REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

Reg. No.	Record Owner
2,687,036	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,559,399	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,510,995	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,494,675	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,450,381	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,430,697	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,328,612	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,271,214	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,139,638	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
2,131,013	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,957,384	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,948,444	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,843,253	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,839,483	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,819,876	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,719,254	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,689,774	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,670,519	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,620,580	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,615,532	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,610,830	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,606,012	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,541,034	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,528,974	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,522,605	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,518,518	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,510,420	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,505,318	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,424,435	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,414,552	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,414,551	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,203,914	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.
1,137,057	Petro Stopping Centers, L.P.

1380273v.1 WEL554/58005

RECORDED: 04/22/2008